/5 7/6

FINANCIAL EVALUATION / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT :
1. Name of Procuring Agency:
2. Method of Procurement:
3. Title of Procurement:
4. Date & Time of Bid Closing:
5. Date & Time of Bid Opening:

University of Health Sciences Lahore

Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure under clause 38, (2) (a) of PPRA Rule 2014 (Amended)
Tender for the Replacement of Tyres of Motor Vehicles of University of Health Sciences Lahore.
13-01-2025 - 03:00 PM

13-01-2025 - 03:30 PM

6. Financial Opening: 24-04-2025
7. No. of bids received: 03
Approved Estimated Cost: 727,734/-
Bidder Name
ired 1 2 3
SLNo jemG) Specification Unit gic::'::iety M/s Asif Traders M/s M. Hashim International Business House M/s Rafiq & Company
Specification [ Unit Price Total Price Specification Unit Price Total Price Specification | Unit Price Total Price
1 /|Issuzu Mini Bus No. LEB 1525 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (750 x16) Nos. 5 General 45,000.0 225,000.00 General 44,418.0 222,090.00 General 44,500.0 222,500.00
2 ~{ISUZU Mini Bus No. LEB 1537 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (750 x16) Nos. 2 General 45,000.0 90,000.00 General 44,418.0 88,836.00 General 44,500.0 89,000.00
3~ |Toyota Hiace Van No. LEJ 1152 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (195/R-15) Nos. 4 General 25,000.0 100,000.00 General 24,818.0 99,272.00 General 25,000.0 100,000.00
4, |Toyota Hiace Van No. LEJ 1153 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (195/R-15) Nos. 4 General 25,000.0 100,000.00 General 24,818.0 99,272.00 General 25,000.0 100,000.00
5,~|Toyota Hiace Van No. LEJ 1217 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (195/R-15) Nos. 4 General 25,000.0 100,000.00 General 24,818.0 99,272.00 General 25,000.0 100,000.00
6 _-|Toyota Hiace Van No. LEJ 788 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (195/R-15) Nos. 4 General 25,000.0 100,000.00 General 24,818.0 99,272.00 General 25,000.0 100,000.00
7 Suzuki Ciaz Car No. LEJ-1497 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (185/65/R-15) Nos. 4 General 15,200.0 60,800.00 General 17,418.0 69,672.00 General 17,700.0 70,800.00
8 |Suzuki Ciaz Car No. LEJ-1501 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (205/65/R-15) Nos. 4 Dunlop R-1 28,500.0 114,000.00| Yokohama 38,818.0 155,272.00| Yokohama 39,000.0 156,000.00
9 |Toyota Corolla XLI Car No. LEJ-1496 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (205/65/R-15) Nos. 4 Dunlop R-1 28,500.0 114,000.00| Yokohama 38,818.0 155,272.00| Yokohama 39,000.0 156,000.00
10 (Toyota Corolla XLI Car No. LWH- 2492 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (195/70/R-14) Nos. 4 China 18,500.0 74,000.00 | Bridgestone 32,418.0 129,672.00| Bridgestone 32,500.0 130,000.00
«L¥"|Honda City Car No. LEF-2460 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (185/65/R-15) Nos. 4 General 15,200.0 60,800.00 General 17,418.0 69,672.00 General 17,700.0 70,800.00
uz/ Suzuki Swift Car No. LEJ-1224 Tyre General or Equivalent Size (185/60/R-15) Nos. 4 General 13,800.0 55,200.00 General 17,006.0 68,024.00 General 17,500.0 70,000.00
Total 1,193,800 1,355,598 1,365,100

It is hereby confirmed that aforesaid items are in compliance with required specifications (rates are inclusive of all taxes)

FINANCIAL COMMITTEE:

examined and evaluated the financial statement & found that the M/s Asif Traders quoted the

The financial statement checked and verified by the end user. The Finance Committee met on 24 :0Y4. 20X

lowest prices. The approved estimated cost is amounting to PKR 727 7 34/- and the received lowest price is amg@unting to PKR 1,193,800/-, the case may be forwarded to Competent Authority for revised

/

administrative approval to proceed furt ek>g< ((0

i
End User
Co-Opted Member

R@Mﬁmber

= (//
Ms. Shaguﬂ'aN/aseem

mﬁ*& Mamtenance Célt
= STy on Health Sciences, 1aRsre

Prof. Dr. Sidrah Saleem
Co-Convenor

Convenor

Pama 1 ~f1




